
i t

National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

October 10, 2023

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MRM23-007 Ref. NO.SHB230808-KB00236 fSHB21 and submit 
the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City
on or before 9:30 AM of 18 October 2023.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

• "Annex A”), in case the Mayor's Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a vaiid/updated 
Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 18 October 2023. the deadline 
for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension' 
Third (3rd) Extension

7f2{
cl Ni mT

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as foilows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

n Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

Q Above Phpl 00,000 up to Php1,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAG Secretariat, Mr. Keano Angelo D. Bernabe at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5776 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at kadbernabe.npc 
@Qmail.com

Very truly yours,
A P<jy^C.r\r~Cr-^—

Tatty melchor p. ridulme
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

W
BACONC PIUPINAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
BIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, Diliman 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos, (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.napocor.aov.Dh

O
CERIIfiCAIlON 

INTERN AIIONAI 
ISO

http://www.napocor.aov.Dh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING - 52.1 b)

1. Scope of Works: PRNO.HO-MRM23-007 / REF NO. SHB2308Q8.KB00236 fSHB2t

FOR THE PURCHASE OF CUTTER. DIE GRINDER & PORTAB LE SPEED CUTTER
Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)

1 CUTTER. DIE GRINDER, PNEUMATIC 2 PC 20,000.00

2 PORTABLE SPEED CUTTER 1 PC ■ 30,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 50,000.00
Notes:

• See Attached Technical Specifications
• Warranty: Shall be at least One (1) Year for the parts/materials and additional 

accessories/parts
« Indicate brand and submit specifications/brochure to support the offered item
• Bidders are required and reminded to strictly state/include in their own Bid Proposal 

the requirements in the Terms and Conditions stated under the NPC Terms of 
Reference (TOR) to wit:
- Payment Terms
- Delivery Period
- Price Validity
- Delivery Point
- Warranty

• Mode of Award: Lot Award
APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 50.000.00

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than Twenty (20) calendar days upon receipt of the 
Purchase Order / Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at MRMD, Bull, Muntinlupa City.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

V
AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 of 4



Item Numbar/Name 1. Cutter, Die Grinder. Pneumatic
Deserlptton Handheld power rotary tool for grinding, cutting &

DoHshlng.
Special Features It has a ball-been'ng construction and is

exceptionally rugged, compactand llghtwatght.
Contour grip, gIVM greater comfort & control and
Its ergonomic design delivere exceptional torque 
.precision, as well as increased productivity and 
eafetv.

Technical SDeeWeation:
1. Power 025 kw
2.8oeed 28.000 rom maximum
3.CoHet y* inch maximum
4. Grinder orientation Straight
5. Air inlet connection / fittings Vi inch. NTP female
6. Air suootv shut-off valve Safety lock throttle lever
7. Ave. air conaumotion. 6cfrn/170 tftnin maximum
8 Air conaumotion toad 24ctm/680Mnin
9. Sound Pressure /Power 83/94dBa maximum
10. Exhaust air direction Front flow
11.Bodv- Aluminium, touoh oDerating condition
12. Bearing tvoe Ball bearing
13. Length 132 mm /5.19 inch mardmian
14. Weight 0.73tb / 0.33 kg maximum
hem Number/Name 2. Portable Soaed Cutter
Description Metal cut-off saw machine 12* with included with 1

piece drculer saw blade, expert for steel 305 x 25.4
X 2.6 mm

Special Features Integrated laser allows precise cutting guidance up
to 100% soark free for a safe environment

Technical Specification
Sew Blade / bore inside diameter 305/25.4 mm
No toad soeed 1SOO/1SOO TTxn minimum
Rated Dower 2000w mirrimum
Power SuDDiv 220-240V AC
Weight 20kg minimum
Sound DOwer level 113dBA)
Dimension 327 x 517 x 382 mm
CutHng capacttv in mm
Rectangle 0* 158 x 50 minimum i
Sauare 0s 100x100 minimum
L-orofile 0* llOxIOOfninlmum
Max. Caoacitv A 45° recta no le 85 X 90 mm minimum
Max. Caoacttv Q 45* sauare 85 x 85 mm minimum i
Max. Caoacitv (SI 45* L-orafile .. . 85 x 8S mm minimum !

1

Warranty: One (1) year for the parts/materials and additional accessories/parts.

Delivery Period: Twenty (20) calendar days from received of Notice to Proceed and 
. Purchase Order.

• i
1



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB)
Shopping 52.1b / PR NO. HO-MRM23-007 (SHB2) PURCHASE OF CUTTER, DIE GRINDER & PORTABLE SPEED CUTTER

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted after Uie deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted 
by NPC.

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shail be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shail be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Financial components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCQ shail be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications 
including arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the 
requirements of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.
• PhilGEPS Certification and Mayor’s/Business Permit.

The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Lowest Calculated 
Responsive Quotation (LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) from 
NPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure the PO/NTP by ttie supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

13. PO Effectivity

a. The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier 
sent through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by 
the supplier's representative.

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of 4



‘TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB)
Shopping 52. lb / PR NO. HO-MRM23-007 (SHB2) PURCHASE OF CUTTER, DIE GRINDER & PORTABLE SPEED CUTTER

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents.

15. Warranty

Warranty Shall be at least One (1) Year for the parts/materials and additional 
accessories/parts.

16. Liquidated Damages

Where the supplier refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified 
contract time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the 
contract, the supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an 
amount equal to at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the 
undelivered/unperformed portion of the items/works for every day of delay.Once the cumulative 
amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the 
procuring entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of 
action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

If after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate 
sanctions will be imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR re: 
disclosure of relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

Bidder shall likewise be imposed the rules as stated in section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penalties) should there be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Ciause

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 
all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incuiring any liability to the affected 
bidder/s.

-remaining spaces are intentionally left blank ■

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 of 4



■ TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB)
Shopping 52. lb / PR NO, HO-MRM23-007 (SHB2) PURCHASE OF CUTTER, DIE GRINDER & PORTABLE SPEED CUTTER

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. HO- 
MRM23<007 (SHB2). I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with 
specific description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(Include Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date

Company Name 

Contact Details

e-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duiy 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of 4


